## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

<b>No.</b> R-24-14		Date of Adoption: January 20, 2014
Title or Subject:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION BY THE WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE	
Prevention of Alcoholi officials, schools, nonp	sm and Drug Abuse in 1989 to educate and	d Drug Abuse established the Municipal Alliances for the dengage residents, local government and law enforcement parents, youth and other allies in efforts to prevent alcoholism
recognizes that the abu		of Washington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey m in our society amongst persons of all ages; and therefore has
		of Washington further recognizes that it is incumbent upon not a to prevent such abuses in our community; and
	the Township Committee of the Township and Drug Abuse through the County of M	of Washington has applied for funding to the Governor's forris.
<b>NOW, THER</b> County, New Jersey as	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	wnship Committee of the Township of Washington, Morris
	Township Committee does hereby authorize cipal Alliance grant for fiscal year 2014 in	te submission of a strategic plan for the Washington Township in the amount of:
	DEDR Cash Match In-Kind	\$15,594.00 \$3,898.50 \$11,695.50
	2. The Township Committee of the Township of Washington acknowledges the terms and conditions for administering the Municipal Alliance grant, including the administrative compliance and audit requirements.	
	APPROVED:	
CERTIFICATION	Ko	enneth W. Short, Mayor
I, Nina DiGregorio, Mu the foregoing to be a tr		gton, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify norized by the Township Committee of the Township of
	Nina D	iGregorio, Municipal Clerk